Paycheck Protection Program (PPP). On April 30, 2020,
the Organization’s application was approved and as a
result the Organization obtained a loan in the amount
of $195,100. The PPP loan is eligible to be forgiven
provided the Organization satisfies certain conditions.
The PPP loan bears fixed interest at 1.00% per annum,
and matures two years from the origination date of the
loan. Payments on the PPP loan are deferred for the
initial six months, followed by equal payments of
principal and interest in an amount sufficient to repay
any portion of the PPP loan balance not forgiven under
the terms of the PPP.

15

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued) Boston Harbor Now, Inc.

15.   Prior Period Restatement:

During the year ended March 31, 2018, the Organization became aware of certain restatements to the March 31,
2017 net asset balances of the Organization. These restatements are attributable to errors in calculating cash,
restricted cash, accounts payable and accrued expenses, deferred revenue and agency funds held as of March 31,
2017. The effect of the correction on each financial statement line item affected as of March 31, 2017 is as follows:

As Previously
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustments As Restated

Cash $ 1,096,097 $ 24,527 $ 1,120,624

Restricted Cash $ 24,527 $ (24,527) $ -

Government Contracts Receivable $ 93,230 $ 15,706 $ 108,936

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses $ 169,494 $ 2,541 $ 172,035

Deferred Revenue $ 240,005 $ (237,267) $ 2,738

Agency Funds Held $ 24,527 $ (24,527) $ -

Net Assets without Donor Restrictions $ 186,476 $ 76,446 $ 262,922

Net Assets with Donor Restrictions $ 1,372,738 $ 198,513 $ 1,571,251

The effects of these prior period restatements on the Organization's net asset balance as of March 31, 2017 are as
follows:

Net Assets
without
Donor

Restrictions

Net Assets
with Donor
Restrictions Total

Net Assets as of March 31, 2017, as Previously Stated $ 186,476 $ 1,372,738 $ 1,559,214

Effect of Prior Period Restatements:
Government Contracts Receivable 15,706 - 15,706
Deferred Revenue - 237,267 237,267
Net Assets Released from Restrictions 63,281 (63,281) -
Agency Funds Held - 24,527 24,527
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses (2,541) - (2,541)

Cumulative Effect of Prior Period Restatements 76,446 198,513 274,959

Net Assets as of March 31, 2017, Restated $ 262,922 $ 1,571,251 $ 1,834,173

16

1 Highwood Drive, Tewksbury, MA 01876

www.themfacompanies.com

	TITLE
	Report
	BS
	BS
	IS
	IS
	Equity
	Equity
	SFE Carryforward
	SFE Carryforward
	CF
	CF
	REF 121
	REF 121
	Notes